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 Energy, Water and Environmental Sciences 
 
Correspondant enseignant/Faculty advisors:  
  
Correspondant administratif/administrative contact:  
Karine BUGUET (Karine.Buguet@grenoble-inp.fr) 
Tel : +33(0)4 76 82 50 20 
international.ense3@grenoble-inp.fr 
  

 
 

 Applied Mathematics, Informatics,  
Telecommunications,  

 

Director of International Office : 
Florence MARANINCHI 
(florence.maraninchi@imag.fr) 
Correspondants enseignant/Faculty advisors: 
François BERARD 
(francois.berard@imag.fr) 
Franck ROUSSEAU 
(franck.rousseau@imag.fr) 
Correspondant administratif/administrative contact: 
Marianne GENTON 
(Marianne.Genton@imag.fr) 
Aurélie DUCARRE                     Bérangère VOUE 
(Aurelie.Ducarre@imag.fr)  (Berangere.Voue@imag.fr) 
Tel : +33(0)4 76 82 72 54        Tel : +33(0)4 76 82 72 24 

 

 
 Physics, Applied Physics, Electronics and 

Materials Science 
 
Correspondant enseignant/Faculty advisors:  
Alice CAPLIER 
(Alice.Caplier@phelma.grenoble-inp.fr) 
Correspondant administratif/administrative contact:  
Lamia KERROUCHE 
(Lamia.Kerrouche@phelma.grenoble-inp.fr) 
Tel : +33(0)4 56 52 91 20 
Anne-Marie BONA 
(Anne-Marie.Bona@phelma.grenoble-inp.fr) 
Tel : +33(0)4 56 52 91 81 

 
 Industrial Engineering and Design 
 
Correspondant enseignant/Faculty advisors:  
Françoise VIDEAU 
(Francoise.Videau@grenoble-inp.fr) 
Correspondant administratif/administrative 
contact:  
Nadia DEHEMCHI  
(Nadia.Dehemchi@grenoble-inp.fr) 
Tel : +33(0)4 76 57 46 43 

 

 
 

 Paper Science, Print Media and Biomaterials 
 
 

Correspondant enseignant/Faculty advisors:  
Gérard MORTHA 
(Gerard.Mortha@grenoble-inp.fr) 
Correspondant administratif/administrative 
contact: 
Sylvie LECLERC (Sylvie.Leclerc@grenoble-inp.fr) 
Tel : +33(0)4 76 82 69 51 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 Advanced Systems and Networks 
(School located in the town of Valence) 

 
Correspondant enseignant/Faculty advisors:   
Pierre LEMAITRE-AUGER 
(Pierre.Lemaitre-Auger@lcis.grenoble-inp.fr) 
Correspondant administratif/administrative 
contact: 
Florence GALLI 
(florence.galli@esisar.grenoble-inp.fr) 
Tel : +33(0)4 75 75 94 67 
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